1	PCR-81-19
2	THE CITY OF WARWICK
3	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4	
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	
7	NO DATE
8	
9	APPROVEDMAYOR
10	
11	RESOLUTION TO THE WARWICK SCHOOL DEPARTMENT REQUESTING THAT
12	SUMMER SCHOOL BE PUT BACK INTO THE BUDGET
13	
14	Resolved that,
15	WHEDEAG (1 1 14 C) 1 16 C(1 '') C(1 C'') CW '1
16	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
17	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
18	WHERE AC the Wearviele Coheel Denominant has no moved funding for symmon school in
19	WHEREAS, the Warwick School Department has removed funding for summer school in
20	its proposed 2020 fiscal year budget; and
21 22	WHEREAS, summer school is a valuable resource for many students; and
	W HEREAS, summer school is a valuable resource for many students, and
23 24	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council desires to express its concern and disappointment
25	that the School Department is not funding summer school for the 2020 fiscal year.
26	that the School Department is not funding summer school for the 2020 fiscar year.
27	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council requests that the
28	Warwick School Department put back into its budget funding for summer school because it is a
29	valuable resource for many students.
30	variable resource for many statemes.
31	
32	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of the
33	Warwick School Committee.
34	
35	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILWOMAN TRAVIS
42	
43	COMMITTEE: FINANCE